
PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 140  24.045" 139 23.767" 138 23.488" 137 23.211" 136 22.932"
70-33 2.121 140 24.172" 139 23.893" 138 23.616" 137 23.337" 136 23.059"
70-32 2.187 140 24.299" 139 24.021" 138 23.742" 137 23.464" 136 23.186"
70-31 2,258 140 24.426" 139 24.148" 138 23.869" 137 23.590" 136 23.312"
70-30 2.333 140 24.552" 139 24.274" 138 23.995" 137 23.717" 136 23.438"
70-29 2.413 140 24.679" 139 24.400" 138 24.122" 137 23.843" 136 23.564"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
68-34 2 140 23.435" 139 24.067" 138 23.789" 137 23.511" 136 23.234"
68-33 2.06 140 24.473" 139 24.195" 138 23.917" 137 23.639" 136 23.361"
68-32 2.125 140 24.601" 139 23.767" 138 24.044" 137 23.767" 136 23.488"
68-31 2.194 140 24.728" 139 24.450" 138 24.172" 137 23.893" 136 23.616"
68-30 2.266 140 24.855" 139 24.577" 138 24.299" 137 24.021" 136 23.742"
68-29 2.345 140 24.982" 139 24.704" 138         24.426" 137 24.148" 136 23.869"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
66-34 1.941 140 24.664" 139 24.366" 138 24.089" 137 23.811" 136 23.534"
66-33 2 140 24.772" 139 24.494" 138 24.217" 137 23.940" 136 23.661"
66-32 2.06 140 24.901" 139 24.623" 138 24.345" 137 24.067" 136 23.788"
66-31 2.129 140 25.028" 139 24.751" 138 24.473" 137 24.195" 136 23.917"
66-30 2.2 140 25.156" 139 24.878" 138 24.601" 137 24.323" 136 24.041"
66-29 2.275 140 25.284" 139 25.006" 138 24.728" 137 24.450" 136 24.167"
66-28 2.357 140 25.411" 139 25.332" 138 24.855" 137 24.577" 136 24.299"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
65-34 1.911 140 24.792" 139 24.515" 138 24.238" 137 23.960" 136 23.683"
65-33 1.969 140 24.921" 139 24.644" 138 24.366" 137 24.089" 136 23.811"
65-32 2.03 140 25.050" 139 24.772" 138 24.494" 137 24.217" 136 23.939"
65-31 2.09 140 25.178" 139 24.901" 138 24.623" 137 24.345" 136 24.067"
65-30 2.166 140 25.306" 139 25.029" 138 24.751" 137 24.473" 136 24.195"
65-29 2.241 140 25.434" 139 25.156" 138 24.879" 137 24.601" 136 24.323"
65-28 2.321 140 25.562" 139 25.284" 138 25.006" 137 24.728" 136 24.450"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
64-34 1.882 140 24.940" 139 24.663" 138 24.386" 137 24.109" 136 23.831"



64-33 1.939 140 25.069" 139 24.792" 138 24.515" 137 24.238" 136 23.960"
64-32 2 140 25.198" 139 24.921" 138 24.644" 137 24.366" 136 24.217"
64-31 2.065 140 25.327" 139 25.050" 138 24.772" 137 24.494" 136 24.345"
64-30 2.133 140 25.456" 139 25.178" 138 24.901" 137 24.623" 136 24.473"
64-29 2.201 140 25.584" 139 25.306" 138 25.029" 137 24.751" 136 24.601"
64-28 2.285 140 25.712" 139 25.434" 138 25.156" 137 24.879" 136 24.728"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
61-34 1.794 140 25.382" 139 25.105" 138 24.829" 137 24.552" 136 24.275"
61-33 1.848 140 25.512" 139 25.235" 138 24.959" 137 24.681" 136 24.405"
61-32 1.906 140 25.642" 139 25.365" 138 25.088" 137 24.811" 136 24.534"
61-31 1.967 140 25.772" 139 25.494" 138 25.218" 137 24.940" 136 24.663"
61-30 2.033 140 25.901" 139 25.624" 138 25.347" 137 25.069" 136 24.792"
61-29 2.103 140 26.030" 139 25.753" 138 25.476" 137 25.198" 136 24.921"
61-28 2.178 140 26.159" 139 25.882" 138 25.605" 137 25.327" 136 25.050"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 135 22.654" 134 22.320" 133 22.097" 132 21.819" 131 21.819"
70-33 2.121 135 22.780" 134 22.502" 133 22.223" 132 21.945" 131 21.666"



70-32 2.187 135 22.907" 134 22.628" 133 22.350" 132 22.071" 131 21.792"
70-31 2,258 135 23.033" 134 22.755" 133 22.476" 132 22.197" 131 21.918"
70-30 2.333 135 23.159" 134 22.880" 133 22.601" 132 22.323" 131 22.043"
70-29 2.413 135 23.285" 134 23.006" 133 22.727" 132 22.448" 131 22.169"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
68-34 2 135 22.956" 134 22.687" 133 22.400" 132 22.122" 131 21.844"
68-33 2.06 135 22.083" 134 22.805" 133 22.527" 132 22.249" 131 21.970"
68-32 2.125 135 23.211" 134 22.932" 133 22.654" 132 22.375" 131 22.097"
68-31 2.194 135 23.337" 134 23.059" 133 22.781" 132 22.502" 131 22.223"
68-30 2.266 135 23.464" 134 23.186" 133 22.929" 132 22.629" 131 22.350"
68-29 2.345 135 23.590" 134 23.312" 133 23.033" 132 22.755" 131 22.476"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
66-34 1.941 135 23.256" 134 22.979" 133 22.701" 132 22.423" 131 22.145"
66-33 2 135 23.384" 134 23.107" 133 22.829" 132 22.550" 131 22.272"
66-32 2.06 135 23.512" 134 23.234" 133 22.956" 132 22.678" 131 22.400"
66-31 2.129 135 23.640" 134 23.361" 133 23.083" 132 22.805" 131 22.527"
66-30 2.2 135 23.767" 134 23.489" 133 23.211" 132 22.932" 131 22.654"
66-29 2.275 135 23.894" 134 23.616" 133 23.338" 132 23.509" 131 22.781"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
65-34 1.911 135 23.405" 134 23.128" 133 22.850" 132 22.572" 131 22.295"
65-33 1.969 135 23.534" 134 23.256" 133 22.978" 132 22.701" 131 22.368" 
65-32 2.03 135 23.661" 134 23.384" 133 23.106" 132 22.829" 131 22.550"
65-31 2.09 135 23.789" 134 23.512" 133 23.234" 132 22.956" 131 22.678"
65-30 2.166 135 23.917" 134 23.640" 133 23.361" 132 23.083" 131 22.805"
65-29 2.241 135 24.044" 134 23.767" 133 23.488" 132 23.211" 131 22.932"
65-28 2.321 135 24.172" 134 23.893" 133 23.616" 132 23.338" 131 23.059" 

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
64-34 1.882 135 23.554" 134 23.277" 133 23.000" 132 22.722" 131 22.445"
64-33 1.939 135 23.682" 134 23.408" 133 23.128" 132 22.850" 131 22.572"
64-32 2 135 23.811" 134 23.534" 133 23.256" 132 22.979" 131 22.701"



64-31 2.065 135 23.939" 134 23.662" 133 23.384" 132 23.106" 131 22.829"
64-30 2.133 135 24.618" 134 23.790" 133 23.512" 132 23.234" 131 22.956"
64-29 2.201 135 24.195" 134 23.917" 133 23.639" 132 23.361" 131 23.083"
64-28 2.285 135 24.323" 134 24.045" 133 23.767" 132 23.489" 131 23.211"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
61-34 1.794 135 23.998" 134 23.721" 133 23.444" 132 23.167" 131 22.890"
61-33 1.848 135 24.127" 134 23.850" 133 23.573" 132 23.296" 131 23.019"
61-32 1.906 135 24.257" 134 23.980" 133 23.702" 132 23.425" 131 23.148"
61-31 1.967 135 24.386" 134 24.092" 133 23.831" 132 23.554" 131 23.277"
61-30 2.033 135 24.515" 134 24.238" 133 23.960" 132 23.683" 131 23.405"
61-29 2.103 135 24.644" 134 24.366" 133 24.089" 132 23.811" 131 23.534"
61-28 2.178 135 24.772" 134 24.494" 133 24.217" 132 23.939" 131 23.662"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 130 21.261" 129 20.983" 128 20.704" 127 20.704" 126 20.146"
70-33 2.121 130 21.387" 129 21.108" 128 20.829" 127 20.829" 126 20.272"
70-32 2.187 130 21.513" 129 21.234" 128 20.955" 127 20.676" 126 20.397"
70-31 2,258 130 21.639" 129 21.360" 128 21.080" 127 21.801" 126 20.521"
70-30 2.333 130 21.764" 129 21.485" 128 21.205" 127 21.205" 126 20.646"
70-29 2.413 130 21.890" 129 21.610" 128 21.330" 127 21.330" 126 20.771"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
68-34 2 130 21.565" 129 21.287" 128 21.008" 127 20.730" 126 20.452"
68-33 2.06 130 21.692" 129 21.414" 128 21.135" 127 20.856" 126 20.578"
68-32 2.125 130 21.819" 129 21.540" 128 21.261" 127 20.983" 126 20.704"
68-31 2.194 130 21.945" 129 21.666" 128 21.387" 127 21.108" 126 20.829"
68-30 2.266 130 20.071" 129 21.792" 128 21.513" 127 21.234" 126 20.955"
68-29 2.345 130 22.197" 129 21.918" 128 21.639" 127 21.360" 126 21.080"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
66-34 1.941 130 21.867" 129 21.589" 128 21.311" 127 21.033" 126 20.755"
66-33 2 130 21.995" 129 21.716" 128 21.438" 127 21.160" 126 20.882"
66-32 2.06 130 22.122" 129 21.844" 128 21.565" 127 21.287" 126 21.008"
66-31 2.129 130 22.249" 129 21.971" 128 21.692" 127 21.414" 126  21.135"



66-30 2.2 130 22.375" 129 22.097" 128 21.819" 127 21.540" 126 21.261"
66-29 2.275 130 22.502" 129 22.502" 128 21.945" 127 21.666" 126 21.387"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
65-34 1.911 130 22.017" 129 21.740" 128 21.462" 127 21.184" 126 20.905"
65-33 1.969 130 22.145" 129 21.867" 128 21.589" 127 21.311" 126 21.033"
65-32 2.03 130 22.272" 129 21.995" 128 21.716" 127 21.438" 126 21.160"
65-31 2.09 130 22.400" 129 22.122" 128 21.844" 127 21.565" 126 21.287"
65-30 2.166 130 22.527" 129 22.249" 128 21.970" 127 21.692" 126 21.414"
65-29 2.241 130 22.654" 129 22.654" 128 22.097" 127 21.819" 126 21.540"
65-28 2.321 130 22.781" 129 22.781" 128 22.223" 127 21.945" 126 21.666"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
64-34 1.882 130 22.167" 129 21.890" 128 21.612" 127 21.334" 126 21.056"
64-33 1.939 130 22.295" 129 22.017" 128 21.740" 127 21.462" 126 21.184"
64-32 2 130 22.423" 129 22.145" 128 21.867" 127 21.589" 126 21.439"
64-31 2.065 130 22.550" 129 22.273" 128 21.995" 127 21.716" 126 21.565"
64-30 2.133 130 22.678" 129 22.400" 128 22.122" 127 21.844" 126 21.692"
64-29 2.201 130 22.805" 129 22.527" 128 22.249" 127 21.971" 126 21.819"
64-28 2.285 130 22.932" 129 22.654" 128 22.376" 127 22.097" 126 21.945"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN. BELT CEN. - CEN.
61-34 1.794 130 22.613" 129 22.335" 128 22.108" 127 21.781" 126 21.504"
61-33 1.848 130 22.742" 129 22.464" 128 22.187" 127 21.910" 126 21.633"
61-32 1.906 130 22.871" 129 22.593" 128 22.316" 127 22.308" 126 21.761"
61-31 1.967 130 23.000" 129 22.722" 128 22.445" 127 22.167" 126 21.890"
61-30 2.033 130 23.128" 129 22.850" 128 22.572" 127 22.295" 126 22.017"
61-29 2.103 130 23.256" 129 22.979" 128 22.701" 127 22.423" 126 22.145"
61-28 2.178 130 23.384" 129 23.107" 128 22.829" 127 22.550" 126 22.273"
61-27 2.259 130 23.503" 129 23.234" 128 22.956" 127 22.670" 126 22.400"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 125 19.867" 64-34 1.882 125 20.778"
70-33 2.121 125 19.992" 64-33 1.939 125 20.906"
70-32 2.187 125 20.117" 64-32 2 125 21.033"
70-31 2,258 125 20.242" 64-31 2.065 125 21.160"
70-30 2.333 125 20.366" 64-30 2.133 125 21.287"



70-29 2.413 125 20.491" 64-29 2.201 125 21.414"
PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. 64/28 2.285 125 21.540"

68-34 2 125 20.173" PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN.
68-33 2.06 125 20.299" 61-34 1.794 125 21.226"
68-32 2.125 125 20.425" 61-33 1.848 125 21.355"
68-31 2.194 125 20.550" 61-32 1.906 125 21.483"
68-30 2.266 125 20.676" 61-31 1.967 125 21.612"
68-29 2.345 125 20.801" 61-30 2.033 125 21.740"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. 61-29 2.103 125 21.867"
66-34 1.941 125 20.477" 61-28 2.178 125 21.995"
66-33 2 125 20.603" 61-27 2.259 125 22.122"
66-32 2.06 125 20.730"
66-31 2.129 125 20.856"
66-30 2.2 125 20.977"
66-29 2.275 125 21.108"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN.
65-34 1.911 125 20.268"
65-33 1.969 125 20.755"
65-32 2.03 125 20.882"
65-31 2.09 125 21.009"
65-30 2.166 125 21.135"
65-29 2.241 125 21.262"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 154         27.932"
70-33 2.121 154         28.056"
70-32 2.187 154         28.189"
70-31 2,258 154         28.317"

SPECIAL LENGTH REAR DRIVE BELTS 

NOTE: SOME SIZE BELTS "LENGTHS AND WIDTHS" MAY NOT BE AVALIABLE!



70-30 2.333 154         28.445"
70-29 2.413 154         28.573"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 152         27.377"
70-33 2.121 152         27.505"
70-32 2.187 152         27.639"
70-31 2,258 152         27.762"
70-30 2.333 152         27.890"
70-29 2.413 152         28.018"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 150          26.822"
70-33 2.121 150          26.951"
70-32 2.187 150         27.078"
70-31 2,258 150         27.206"
70-30 2.333 150         27.334"
70-29 2.413 150         27.461"

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 147         25.990"
70-33 2.121 147         26.118"
70-32 2.187 147         26.245"
70-31 2,258 147         26.373"
70-30 2.333 147         26.500"
70-29 2.413 147         26.627"  

PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN. PULLEYS RATIO BELT CEN. - CEN.
70-34 2.059 142         24.601"
70-33 2.121 142         24.728"
70-32 2.187 142         24.855"
70-31 2,258 142         24.982"
70-30 2.333 142         25.109"
70-29 2.413 142         25.236"


